healthy Fact Sheet

h Youth Alcohol Use for Issaquah School District in 2023
yut
SURVEY

Are OUR youth using alcohol?
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Where Do Youth Get Alcohol?
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The percentages in this chart are based on all students who reported getting alcohol in the past 30 days, regardless whether they reported drinking in the past 30 days.
Students could select multiple sources.

The data in these charts are based on the Healthy Youth Survey conducted in fall 2023. In For more results from the 2023
Issaquah School District, 1,394 6th graders, 1,348 8th graders, 1,175 10th graders and Healthy Youth Survey, please visit
683 12th graders completed the survey. www.AskHYS.net

Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as black bars |). "U" indicates data is unavailable, because of too few surveys completed, questions not asked, or other reasons.



Parents and friends have influence!

Youth are less likely to drink if they believe their parents or their
friends disapprove of youth drinking.

Percent of 10th Graders who Drink Alcohol (Statewide)
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Youth in Issaquah School District reported that they believe...

I Parents would catch me if I had been drinking
Il Police would catch me if I had been drinking
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What does this chart say?

- Only 5% of youth drink

alcohol if their parents
think it's wrong, while
28% drink if their
parents don't think it's
wrong

- Only 7% of youth drink

alcohol if their friends
think it's wrong, while
23% drink if their
friends don't think it's
wrong.

I Parents think youth drinking is wrong
Il Friends think that youth drinking is wrong

95%

% of Students

Take action to reduce youth alcohol use!
Community Members - help reduce youth drinking by making it difficult for them to get alcohol.

The percent of Issaquah School District youth who think that it would be easy to get alcohol increases as they
get older, from 11% in 6th Grade to 46% in 12th Grade.

Parents - talk to your kids about the dangers of drinking alcohol.
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The percent of Issaquah School District youth who said their parents didn‘t talk to them about the dangers of
alcohol increases as they get older, from 28% in 8th Grade to 41% in 12th Grade.

Help youth make healthy choices

Start the conversation

Continue the conversation

%%

Start Talking

Before They Start Drinking

StartTalkingNow.org

Visit us at: www.StartTalkingNow.org

Keeping youth and young adults
free from alcohol and marijuana



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30 days) Alcohol Use
and Demographics, Grade 6, 2023
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All Students Statewide*l — 1.2% (£0.3%)

Race/Ethnicity*

American Indian or Alaskan Native 2.7% (£1.6%)

Asian or Asian American 1.0% (+0.5%)

Black or African-American 1.4% (£0.9%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 2.2% (+0.7%)
Middle Eastern or North African

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White 1.1% (£0.3%)

Other 1.4% (+0.6%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —_—1.3% (+0.4%)
Male —_—1.1% (+0.4%)
Gender Identity*
Boy 0.9% (x0.4%)

Girl 1.2% (+0.5%)

Something else 3.7% (+2.8%)

Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 3.0% (+1.1%)

Non-migratory working family — 0.9% (£0.3%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

S - results are suppressed because less than 5 students answered this way



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30 days) Alcohol Use
and Demographics, Grade 8, 2023
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Race/Ethnicity*

American Indian or Alaskan Native 6.4% (£2.4%)

Asian or Asian American 2.3% (+0.9%)

Black or African-American 5.6% (+1.8%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 6.1% (+1.3%)

Middle Eastern or North African

5.7% (+3.6%)
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 4.2% (£2.4%)
White

Other

4.0% (+0.8%)

5.5% (£1.2%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —5.0% (+0.8%)
Male —_—3.3% (+0.7%)
Gender Identity*
Female 4.8% (+0.9%)

Male 3.1% (+0.7%)

Transgender 6.0% (+3.9%)

Questioning 5.8% (+2.8%)

Something else 6.0% (+3.3%)

Sexual Orientation*

Bisexual 6.8% (£1.9%)

Gay or Lesbian 6.8% (+3.3%)
Heterosexual 3.8% (+0.7%)
Questioning 45% (+1.7%)

Something else 4.9% (+2.9%)

Sexually or Gender Diverse**

Sexually or Gender Diverse 5.8% (+1.3%)

Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 3.6% (+0.8%)

Disability
Identifying as having a disability
No Disability

7.2% (£1.2%)

2.2% (+0.5%)

Migratory Working Family

Migratory working family 6.9% (+1.7%)

Non-migratory working family 3.8% (x0.7%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30 days) Alcohol Use
and Demographics, Grade 10, 2023
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Race/Ethnicity*
American Indian or Alaskan Native

10.0% (+3.5%)
Asian or Asian American 6.5% (+2.8%)
Black or African-American 7.5% (+1.9%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 7.6% (+1.8%)

Middle Eastern or North African

11.5% (£7.3%)

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 8.3% (£2.9%)
White

Other

10.7% (£1.8%)

6.5% (+1.6%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —_—9.6% (+1.7%)
Male —_—8.5% (+1.7%)
Gender Identity*

Female 9.7% (+1.6%)

Male 8.8% (+1.8%)

Transgender 17.6% (£5.8%)

Questioning 9.3% (+3.9%)

Something else 8.5% (+4.2%)

Sexual Orientation*
Bisexual

11.2% (+2.2%)
Gay or Lesbian 9.8% (+3.3%)
Heterosexual 8.9% (+1.8%)

Questioning 10.9% (£3.7%)

Something else 8.7% (+3.7%)
Sexually or Gender Diverse**
Sexually or Gender Diverse 10.9% (£1.7%)

Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 8.9% (+1.9%)

Disability
Identifying as having a disability 11.8% (+1.6%)
No Disability 6.8% (£1.9%)
Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 12.2% (+4.0%)
Non-migratory working family —_—8.7% (£1.6%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30 days) Alcohol Use
and Demographics, Grade 12, 2023
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Race/Ethnicity*
American Indian or Alaskan Native

19.9% (+5.2%)
Asian or Asian American 13.6% (+7.4%)
Black or African-American 12.6% (+4.6%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 15.5% (+3.4%)

Middle Eastern or North African

17.9% (+16.6%)
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 20.8% (+10.0%)
White

Other

20.7% (+2.6%)

14.5% (+4.3%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —_—20.0% (+3.4%)
Male —_— 16.8% (+2.4%)
Gender Identity*

Female 20.6% (+3.6%)

Male 16.7% (+2.5%)

Transgender 17.8% (£7.8%)

Questioning 9.9% (+6.3%)

Something else 14.9% (£5.9%)

Sexual Orientation*

Bisexual 23.8% (+4.9%)

Gay or Lesbian 21.8% (+5.5%)

Heterosexual 17.8% (£2.6%)

Questioning 17.3% (£6.7%)

Something else 15.6% (+4.5%)
Sexually or Gender Diverse**
Sexually or Gender Diverse 21.7% (+4.2%)
Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 17.7% (£2.4%)
Disability
Identifying as having a disability 20.8% (+3.0%)
No Disability 16.0% (+2.8%)
Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 18.4% (+5.2%)
Non-migratory working family 18.5% (+2.6%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.



